

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam::Ulubari, Guwahati-781007:: email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677

Notice No. AIWTDS/11013/7/2023/475

Dated, Guwahati, the Feb'2024

E-Procurement Notice Request for Bids

Name of Project : Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

RFB Reference no: IN-IWT-393758-CW-RFB

Assignment Title: Construction of office of Assam Inland Water Transport Regulatory

Authority (AIWTRA) and Assam Inland Waterways Company Ltd.

(AIWCL) at existing IWT's office building at Ulubari, Guwahati-7

Estimated Project Cost: INR 6,34,64,437.00 only

The Government of India has obtained financing from the World Bank towards cost of the Assam IWT Project. Under the project, State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) invites Request for Bid through National Open Competitive bidding process from eligible bidders for the aforesaid assignment. Complete documents of the RFB shall be available on website www.assamtenders.gov.in, & www.aiwtdsociety.in. Intending bidders are required to register at e-tender portal of the Assam Govt. www.assamtenders.gov.in and participate through e-tender portal only.

The last date and time of online submission of bid is on 12/03/2024 at 14:00 HRS(IST).

(Gaurav Upadhyay, IPS)
State Project Director
Assam IWT Development Society
Ulubari, Guwahati-781007
Dated, Guwahati, the Feb'2024

Memo No. AIWTDS/11013/7/2023/475-A

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to:-

- 1.The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in leading English and Assamese local Daily-(preferably in *The Assam Tribune*) and a National Daily-(Preferably in *The Hindustan Times* Delhi edition). Bills against publication of the Notice both in local and National news papers may submit to Assam IWTD Society for settlement of payment.
- 3.The Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam IWTD Society for favour of information and needful action.
- 4. For uploading in e portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in, AIWTD Society website: www.aiwtdsociety.in
- 5. The Office Notice Board.

State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society